


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4528/2026

Jaipur Farming Products Private Limited & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

M/s Sudarshan Buildars And Developers & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S Hora with Mr. Himanshu Sogani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ram Chandra Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

19/03/2026

Mr. Ram Chandra Sharma, learned counsel puts in appearance as caveator for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the petition in the Office of Mr. Ram Chandra Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No.1.

Considering the emergent urgency raised by learned counsel for the petitioners, learned counsel for the respondent is granted three days' time to complete his instructions and file reply, if so advised.

List the matter on 24.03.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DIKSHA MISHRA /5