

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4528/2026

Jaipur Farming Products Private Limited & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

M/s Sudarshan Buildars And Developers & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora Mr. Himanshu Sogani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Sharma for Mr. Ram Chandra Sharma

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**  
**Order**

**07/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted an adjournment.

Though, Mr. S.S. Hora, learned counsel for the petitioner(s), makes a limited submission that a revision was filed before the learned Board of Revenue, Ajmer, against the interim order passed by Revenue Appellate Authority (**RAA**), Jaipur, and in view of the judgment dated 05.03.2025 passed by Co-ordinate bench at Principal Seat, Jodhpur in ***S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.2888/2025*** titled as ***NTPC Renewal Energy Vs. Board of Revenue, Ajmer and Others***, wherein it has been so held that against an ad-interim order passed by learned RAA, revision before the learned Board of Revenue is not maintainable.

List the matter on 09.04.2026 in the category 'for Fresh Admission (Subsequent Listing)'.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**